



UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th June, 2016					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	Three months ended			Year ended	
	30-06-2016	31-03-2016	30-06-2015	31-03-2016	
	(unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Income from Operations				
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	18289.84	17607.18	18886.04	70465.27
	b) Other Operating Income	338.37	499.25	249.54	1439.54
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	18628.21	18106.43	19135.58	71904.81
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of Materials Consumed	16358.04	15749.07	17492.42	64200.63
	b) Changes { (Increase) / Decrease } in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In-Progress and Stock-In-Trade	13.95	(90.18)	(372.86)	(259.60)
	c) Employees Benefits Expenses	441.02	485.41	361.37	1661.31
	d) Power & Fuel	341.90	313.32	347.35	1255.29
	e) Freight	181.77	133.76	175.65	662.15
	f) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	204.38	198.09	173.38	737.06
	g) Other Expenses	232.02	366.20	212.01	1001.60
	Total Expenses	17773.08	17155.67	18389.32	69258.44
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)				
		855.13	950.76	746.26	2646.37
4	Other Income				
		33.41	25.48	37.59	170.24
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)				
		888.54	976.24	783.85	2816.61
6	Finance Costs				
		298.42	288.62	375.21	1369.29
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)				
		590.12	687.62	408.64	1447.32
8	Exceptional Items				
		-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)				
		590.12	687.62	408.64	1447.32
10	Tax expense				
	- Short/(Excess) Provision of earlier years tax	-	0.01	-	(2.69)
	- Current year's Tax	197.66	259.91	177.75	555.07
	- Deferred Tax	(22.42)	(18.26)	(25.78)	(39.79)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)				
		414.88	445.96	256.67	934.73
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)				
		-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)				
		414.88	445.96	256.67	934.73
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)				
		1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				
					6278.69
16.i	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)				
	(of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualized) :	1.89	2.03	1.17	4.25
16.ii	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)				
	(of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualized) :	1.89	2.03	1.17	4.25

Notes :-

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th August, 2016.
- The Company is operating in one segment only i.e. Enamelled Wire and Strips.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.


 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Managing Director
 DIN : 00091375

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th August, 2016